Express Mail No.: TB686 625 478US 05-13-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa ed original documents or copy thereof. 100709206 of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PERSOL S.P.A. Name: LUXOTTICA S.P.A. Internal Address: □ Individual(s) ☐ Association Address: Via Valcozzena 10, 32021 Agordo, Belluno, ITALY ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - a corporation of Italy □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation a corporation of Italy **⊠** Assignment □Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐Other__ designation is attached: X Yes \quad No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: December 16, 1996 □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1696835, 913166 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 2 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 65.00 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

16-1150

8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

Attn.: Patricia Vega

File No.: 6135-9/10-999

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

original accument.

James N. Palik

Name of Person Signing

4/13/98 Date

Fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

PERSOL S.p.A.

Registration No. 1696835

Registered: June 23, 1992

Mark: PERSOL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of Pennie & Edmonds, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10036, N.Y., U.S.A., is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

By: Roberto Chemello

by. Roberto Chemerro

Typed Name: Managing Director

Signed at AGORDO this 11 day of LEGRARY , 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0449

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the AG day of DECEMBER one thousand nine hundred and ninety between

PERSOL S.p.A., an Italian corporation of Corso Torino 7, 10020 Lauriano, Torino, Italy (formerly with offices at Via Pietro Micca 18, Torino, Italy) (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

and

LUXOTTICA S.p.A., an Italian corporation with offices at Via Valcozzena 10, 32021 Agordo, Belluno, Italy (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor in U.S.A. of the following trade marks (hereinafter called "the said trade marks") the particulars whereof are indicated herebelow:

Trademark PERSOL Registration n. 1696835, in Class 09 Trademark PERSOL Registration n. 913166, in Class 09

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer all its rights in and to the said trademarks to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS both the Assignor and the Assignee wish to have the assignment of said trademarks recorded;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby confirms the transfer to the Assignee of the above trademarks hereinbefore referred to with the understanding that the Assignee shall take the necessary steps to record the assignment with the proper Offices and Authorities.

./.

SIGNED for and on behalf of PERSOL S.p.A.

The Managing Director - Luigi Francavilla

ich france - migi Hallavilla

SIGNED for and on behalf of LUXOTTICA S.p.A.

The Managing Director - Roberto Chemello

RECORDED: 04/13/1998